
SU FA SP SU FA SP SU FA SP SU FA SP SU FA SP

Enrollment 1 13 13 7 22 17 10 13 9 7 5 10 0 12 15
Unique Enroll

FA-to-SP Retention

TCA/CTC Awards
CTS Awards
TD Awards

Total
Unique Completers

Completion Rate 
Graduation Rate

Notes:
Enrollment is based on EOT Census.
Retention rate excludes completers.
Completion rate is calculated by comparing current year unique completers to the three-year prior unique enrolled.
Graduation rate is calculated by comparing current year diploma completers to the three-year prior unique enrolled.
AY 2018-2019 was the last year that TCA's were offered.

Machine Tool Technology (CIP 480501)
Enrollment and Award History

4
25
13

2018-2019

19
70.0%

5
6

ACADEMIC YEAR

4
15
9 16

7

56.5%
17.4%

2022-2023

16
91.7%

CTC-A2 = 12
9

37.5%
16.7%

80.0%
35.0%

73.7%
52.6%

2020-2021

23
45.5%

0
14
10
24
14

26.9%
23.1%

6
12
7

2021-2022

14
100.0%

1
5

28

2019-2020

26
77.8%

N/A
21


