Machine Tool Technology (CIP 480501) Enrollment and Award History

ACADEMIC YEAR	2018-2019			2019-2020			2020-2021			2021-2022			2022-2023			
	SU	FA	SP	SU	FA	SP										
Enrollment	1	13	13	7	22	17	10	13	9	7	5	10	0	12	15	
Unique Enroll	19			26			23			14			16			
FA-to-SP Retention	70.0%			77.8%			45.5%			100.0%			91.7%			
TCA/CTC Awards	6			N/A			0			1			CTC-A2 = 12			
CTS Awards	5			21			14			5			9			
TD Awards	4			7			10			6			4			
Total	15			28			24			12			25			
Unique Completers	9			16			14			7			13			
		·	·		·			·	·			·		·		
Completion Rate	37.5%			80.0%			73.7%			26.9%			56.5%			
Graduation Rate		16.7%			35.0%			52.6%			23.1%			17.4%		

Notes:

Enrollment is based on EOT Census.

Retention rate excludes completers.

Completion rate is calculated by comparing current year unique completers to the three-year prior unique enrolled. Graduation rate is calculated by comparing current year diploma completers to the three-year prior unique enrolled. AY 2018-2019 was the last year that TCA's were offered.